Authority: Section 284.11(4)(a)(i) of the Municipal Act, 2001

#### TOWN OF OAKVILLE

#### MAYORAL DECISION MDE 2024 - 38

# To give written approval of by-laws passed at the meeting of Council on November 18, 2024

I, Rob Burton, Mayor of the Town of Oakville, hereby approve the following by-laws passed at the Oakville Council meeting of November 18, 2024.

## 19.1 By-law 2024-157

A by-law to dedicate certain land as part of a public highway (Block 40, Plan 20M-1247 – Wheat Boom Drive, Block 303, Plan 20M-1270 – Meadowridge Drive, Block 304, Plan 20M-1270 – Pelican Passage, Block 305, Plan 20M-1270 – Lynx Gardens, Block 306, Plan 2

#### 19.2 By-law 2024-164

A by-law to amend Property Standards By-law 2023-074 (Item 8.1)

# 19.3 By-law 2024-165

A by-law to amend Public Nuisance By-law 2007-143 (Item 8.1)

# 19.4 By-law 2024 -002

A by-law to regulate the use of any municipal right of way within the Town of Oakville and to repeal By-law 2009-072, as amended, By-law 2015-105 and By-law 2012-116 and to amend By-law 2019-030, By-law 2021-038 and By-law 2022-031(Item 8.2)

# 19.5 By-law 2024-079

A by-law to prohibit and regulate noise and to repeal By-law 2008-098, By-law 2009-081, By-law 2011-100, By-law 2013-

028, and By-law 2016-016 A by-law to prohibit and regulate noise and to repeal By-law 2008-098 (Item 10.2)

## 19.6 By-law 2024-183

A by-law to confirm the proceedings of a meeting of Council

Dated November 18, 2024

Rob Burton, Mayor